
Venue Redruth Archers, Club Ground, New Portreath Road, Redruth
Lady Paramount Judith Brelsford

Judges Judge In Charge: John Poyner
Assisted by Steve Allen, Peter Conisbee, Phil Gillbanks and John Nunn.

Weather

Awards

Saturday - Redruth Awards for Single WA1440 Score
10s+

X
X

Gents WA1440 - Gents Recurve

Jaibez Macriner West Somerset Company of Archers 1135 30 11 Trophy and Gold Medal
John Neusinger Wellington Bowmen 1086 16 4 Silver Medal
Mark O'Halloran Brixham Archers 1063 17 7 Bronze Medal

Gents WA1440 - Gents Compound

Neil Bennett Exmouth Archers 1286 50 20 Trophy and Gold Medal
Daniel Tompkins Exmouth Archers 1279 52 21 Silver Medal
Chris Collwill Exmouth Archers 1269 41 16 Bronze Medal

Gents WA1440 - Gents Longbow

Seth Neill Bowmen of Wadebridge 579 3 0 Gold Medal
Scott Williams Exeter Company of Archers 518 0 0 Silver Medal
Keith Hingston Exeter Company of Archers 443 1 0 Bronze Medal

Gents WA1440 - Ladies Longbow

Sarah Conisbee Archers of the West 346 3 0 Gold Medal

Ladies WA1440 - Ladies Recurve

Paulette Mills Firecrest Archers 1178 23 6 Gold Medal
Zena Barker Loco Bowmen 1078 12 0 Silver Medal
Louise Tripp Lizard Peninsula Bowmen 1021 20 5 Bronze Medal

Ladies WA1440 - Ladies Compound

Sharon Tideswell Norton Archers 1203 21 5 Trophy and Gold Medal
Judith Martin Mid Somerset Bowmen 1166 26 8 Silver Medal

Ladies WA1440 - Ladies Barebow

Jane Forrow Junction Archers 524 1 0 Gold Medal

Metric II Junior Gents Recurve

Alexander Rowe Mounts Bay Archery Club 1119 20 7 Trophy and Gold Medal
Metric IV Junior Gents Recurve

Haydn Bridge Archers of the West 785 5 0 Trophy and Gold Medal
Metric IV Junior Ladies Recurve

Rebecca Paine Brixham Archers 1157 28 0 Trophy and Gold Medal
Metric IV Junior Ladies Compound

Abbie Reid Redruth Junior Archers 1067 9 0 Trophy and Gold Medal
Metric V Junior Gents Recurve

Joel Sharp Redruth Archers 847 11 2 Trophy and Gold Medal
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Both days:  Mostly sunny/bright and warm, with light to strong breeze
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Devon and Cornwall Archery Society 
     with Redruth Archers 
WORLD RECORD STATUS DOUBLE 
    WA 1440 STAR

Incorporating the 63rd DCAS Outdoor County Championships
Sat 2nd and Sun 3rd August  2014

RESULTS
Sunday - DCAS County Championships (Single WA1440) Score

10s+
X

X

Gents WA1440 - Gents Recurve

James Montgomery Exmouth Archers 1127 22 3 Trophy and Gold Medal
Mark O'Halloran Brixham Archers 1114 22 4 Silver Medal
Martin Rooke Paignton Archers 1049 18 6 Bronze Medal

Gents WA1440 - Gents Compound

Daniel Tompkins Exmouth Archers 1334 73 31 Trophy and Gold Medal
Neil Bennett Exmouth Archers 1313 63 27 Silver Medal
Andrew Scott Newquay Bowmen 1290 50 17 Bronze Medal

Gents WA1440 - Gents Longbow

Seth Neill Bowmen of Wadebridge 599 4 1 Trophy and Gold Medal
Scott Williams Exeter Company of Archers 586 4 1 Silver Medal
Keith Hingston Exeter Company of Archers 415 4 2 Bronze Medal

Ladies WA1440 - Ladies Recurve

Estelle Edwick Barnstaple Archery Club 1121 13 5 Trophy and Gold Medal
Zena Barker Loco Bowmen 1105 12 4 Silver Medal
Louise Tripp Lizard Peninsula Bowmen 1009 10 4 Bronze Medal

Ladies WA1440 - Ladies Compound

Wendy Broom Lacetown Archers 1272 41 14 Trophy and Gold Medal
Kerry Bennett Exmouth Archers 1195 27 12 Silver Medal

Ladies Longbow (All Entrants Shot the Gents WA1440 Round)

Sarah Conisbee Archers of the West 327 0 0 Trophy and Gold Medal
Ladies WA1440 - Ladies Barebow

Jane Forrow Junction Archers 583 4 2 Trophy and Gold Medal

Metric II Junior Gents Recurve

Alexander Rowe Mounts Bay Archery Club 1097 19 8 Trophy and Gold Medal
Metric II Junior Gents Barebow

Harry  Pettit Yelverton Bowmen 598 3 1 Trophy and Gold Medal
Metric IV Junior Gents Compound

Ben Cardy Lacetown Archers 1327 69 22 Trophy and Gold Medal
Metric IV Junior Ladies Recurve

Rebecca Paine Brixham Archers 1195 35 0 Trophy and Gold Medal
Metric IV Junior Ladies Compound

Abbie Reid Redruth Junior Archers 1191 28 8 Trophy and Gold Medal
Metric V Junior Girl Recurve

Lucy Rowe Mounts Bay Archery Club 976 10 5 Trophy and Gold Medal

Highest Visitors (Gold Medals):

Jaibez Macriner West Somerset Company of Archers 1185 32 9 Gents WA1440 - Recurve
George McMillan Norton Archers 1235 28 7 Gents WA1440 - Compound

Nicole Challacombe Archery GB 1216 24 9 Ladies WA1440 - Compound

Team award for three recurve archers from the same club:

Lizard Peninsula Bowmen (David Cousins, Louise Trip and Sue Day)

Jack and Jill award for married couple shooting recurve and/or longbow

Scott and Karen Williams (Exeter Company of archers)
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Sunday's Target Faces Sponsored by:



Devon and Cornwall Archery Society 
     with Redruth Archers 
WORLD RECORD STATUS DOUBLE 
    WA 1440 STAR

Incorporating the 63rd DCAS Outdoor County Championships
Sat 2nd and Sun 3rd August  2014

RESULTS
Redruth Awards For Double Rounds Score

10s+
X

X

Gents WA1440 - Gents Recurve

Jaibez Macriner West Somerset Company of Archers 2320 62 20 Trophy + Gold Medal
Mark O'Halloran Brixham Archers 2177 39 11 Silver Medal
Martin Rooke Paignton Archers 2039 30 10 Bronze Medal

Gents WA1440 - Gents Compound

Daniel Tompkins Exmouth Archers 2613 125 52 Trophy + Gold Medal
Neil Bennett Exmouth Archers 2599 113 47 Silver Medal
Chris Collwill Exmouth Archers 2530 88 38 Bronze Medal

Gents WA1440 - Gents Longbow

Seth Neill Bowmen of Wadebridge 1178 7 1 Trophy + Gold Medal
Scott Williams Exeter Company of Archers 1104 4 1 Silver Medal
Keith Hingston Exeter Company of Archers 858 5 2 Bronze Medal

Gents WA1440 - Ladies Longbow

Sarah Conisbee Archers of the West 673 3 0 Gold Medal

Ladies WA1440 - Ladies Recurve

Zena Barker Loco Bowmen 2183 24 4 Trophy + Gold Medal
Louise Tripp Lizard Peninsula Bowmen 2030 30 9 Silver Medal
Sue Day Lizard Peninsula Bowmen 1969 20 6 Bronze Medal

Ladies WA1440 - Ladies Compound

Sharon Tideswell Norton Archers 2404 52 16 Trophy + Gold Medal
Kerry Bennett Exmouth Archers 2351 48 16 Silver Medal

Ladies WA1440 - Ladies Barebow

Jane Forrow Junction Archers 1107 5 2 Gold Medal

Metric II Junior Gents Recurve

Alexander Rowe Mounts Bay Archery Club 2216 39 15 Trophy and Gold Medal
Metric IV Junior Ladies Recurve

Rebecca Paine Brixham Archers 2352 63 0 Trophy and Gold Medal
Metric IV Junior Ladies Compound

Abbie Reid Redruth Junior Archers 2258 37 8 Trophy and Gold Medal

Full results on Pages 4-6

Jon Bouch
Tournament Organiser:
Riverside Cottage
Carwynnen
Camborne
Cornwall
TR14 9LR

01209 832292
jbouch@porescale.co.uk page 3 of 6

Thanks to you all for attending.  Congratulations to the winners and to those making claims for FITA stars.  Many thanks to the 
judges, and Judith our Lady Paramount.  Thanks to Wales Archery for sponsoring the event (providing target faces for Sunday).  
Finally, thanks to the members and friends of Redruth Archers who worked so hard as field crew, caterers and score checkers 
over the weekend, and in preparation for the weekend.  Hopefully we'll see you all again next year.



90m 70m 50m 30m Total 10s+X X 90m 70m 50m 30m Total 10s+X X Total 10s+X X

Gents Recurve
1 Jaibez Macriner West Somerset Company of Archers 232 274 294 335 1135 30 11 259 287 301 338 1185 32 9 2320 62 20
2 Mark O'Halloran Brixham Archers 201 274 263 325 1063 17 7 241 263 282 328 1114 22 4 2177 39 11
3 Martin Rooke Paignton Archers 194 249 245 302 990 12 4 221 265 251 312 1049 18 6 2039 30 10
4 David Cousins Lizard Peninsula Bowmen 206 238 262 304 1010 10 1 207 231 277 309 1024 15 5 2034 25 6
5 Andrew Hoyle Exeter Company of Archers 235 252 227 304 1018 13 5 205 256 246 285 992 11 3 2010 24 8
6 Jimmy Sandoe Redruth Archers 172 255 234 279 940 11 1 184 247 231 302 964 9 2 1904 20 3
7 Kenny Hosegood Loco Bowmen 172 242 219 269 902 11 2 216 246 235 293 990 6 1 1892 17 3
8 Gary Wilde Paignton Archers 173 221 226 301 921 10 4 207 215 217 292 931 11 3 1852 21 7
9 Antony Aplin Redruth Archers 145 240 223 291 899 12 5 170 221 217 305 913 16 7 1812 28 12

10 Timothy Pratt Exmouth Archers 139 144 248 276 807 12 5 149 238 205 282 874 6 0 1681 18 5
11 Peter Forrow Junction Archers 152 215 225 293 885 5 0 111 187 207 277 782 5 1 1667 10 1
12 Ken  Heydon Paignton Archers 150 218 199 260 827 4 1 142 178 162 261 743 3 1 1570 7 2
13 Stephen May Leicester Ancient Order of Foresters Archery Club 175 167 163 227 732 6 3 135 179 188 269 771 3 0 1503 9 3

James Montgomery Exmouth Archers NOT ENTERED 255 273 281 318 1127 22 3
John Neusinger Wellington Bowmen 225 271 273 317 1086 16 4 NOT ENTERED
John Read Brixham Archers NOT ENTERED 185 221 232 302 940 11 5
Jon Bouch Redruth Archers 158 213 ret. 6 doz. 371 3 0 173 221 ret. 6 doz. 394 2 1
Andrew Richards Newquay Bowmen NOT ENTERED DID NOT SHOOT
Nathan Reid Redruth Archers DID NOT SHOOT DID NOT SHOOT

Gents Compound
1 Daniel Tompkins Exmouth Archers 306 300 321 352 1279 52 21 322 332 326 354 1334 73 31 2613 125 52
2 Neil Bennett Exmouth Archers 305 310 319 352 1286 50 20 311 338 318 346 1313 63 27 2599 113 47
3 Chris Collwill Exmouth Archers 305 314 316 334 1269 41 16 288 322 311 340 1261 47 22 2530 88 38
4 Darren Bennion Yelverton Bowmen 280 308 310 339 1237 40 15 295 315 310 342 1262 46 9 2499 86 24
5 Geoff Gardener Redruth Archers 267 307 320 340 1234 40 9 296 314 313 336 1259 44 13 2493 84 22
6 Simon Scanlan Newquay Bowmen 286 292 288 332 1198 30 7 288 320 317 331 1256 39 15 2454 69 22
7 Phill Carder Exmouth Archers 261 305 300 331 1197 30 9 276 319 317 336 1248 32 10 2445 62 19
8 George McMillan Norton Archers 264 302 298 320 1184 29 8 282 324 303 326 1235 28 7 2419 57 15

Andrew Scott Newquay Bowmen DID NOT SHOOT 305 314 326 345 1290 50 17
Mark Cardy Lacetown Archers NOT ENTERED 304 315 317 326 1262 43 16
Will Wetherall Brixham Archers NOT ENTERED DID NOT SHOOT
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Double Round
Gents WA1440 Round

Saturday

Full Results

Sunday

Devon and Cornwall Archery Society with Redruth Archers 
WORLD RECORD STATUS DOUBLE WA 1440 STAR
Incorporating the 63rd DCAS Outdoor County Championships
Sat 2nd and Sun 3rd August  2014



Full Results

Devon and Cornwall Archery Society with Redruth Archers 
WORLD RECORD STATUS DOUBLE WA 1440 STAR
Incorporating the 63rd DCAS Outdoor County Championships
Sat 2nd and Sun 3rd August  2014

90m 70m 50m 30m Total 10s+X X 90m 70m 50m 30m Total 10s+X X Total 10s+X X

Gents Longbow
1 Seth Neill Bowmen of Wadebridge 82 180 94 223 579 3 0 95 162 140 202 599 4 1 1178 7 1
2 Scott Williams Exeter Company of Archers 70 117 96 235 518 0 0 49 143 131 263 586 4 1 1104 4 1
3 Keith Hingston Exeter Company of Archers 29 111 68 235 443 1 0 14 94 63 244 415 4 2 858 5 2
4 Paul Philips Archers of the West 21 71 99 206 397 1 0 53 71 61 197 382 1 1 779 2 1
5 Jack Neill Bowmen of Wadebridge 44 33 65 111 253 0 0 15 55 41 149 260 1 0 513 1 0

Chris Quinn Exeter Company of Archers NOT ENTERED 47 86 98 167 398 1 0
Ladies  Longbow

Sarah Conisbee Archers of the West 24 48 123 151 346 3 0 28 88 56 155 327 0 0 673 3 0
Myra Hingston Exeter Company of Archers 20 31 30 68 149 2 0 7 50 54 101 212 2 0 361 4 0

70m 60m 50m 30m Total 10s+X X 70m 60m 50m 30m Total 10s+X X Total 10s+X X

Recurve
1 Zena Barker Loco Bowmen 262 274 255 287 1078 12 0 273 277 251 304 1105 12 4 2183 24 4
2 Louise Tripp Lizard Peninsula Bowmen 238 247 234 302 1021 20 5 244 242 220 303 1009 10 4 2030 30 9
3 Sue Day Lizard Peninsula Bowmen 206 257 206 292 961 9 2 223 253 241 291 1008 11 4 1969 20 6
4 Karen Williams Exeter Company of Archers 190 215 172 296 873 11 3 214 229 228 303 974 17 5 1847 28 8
5 Ann Gillbanks Bowmen of the Tors 155 209 222 271 857 7 1 142 242 ret. 6 doz. 384 1 0

Paulette Mills Firecrest Archers 264 303 294 317 1178 23 6 DID NOT SHOOT
Estelle Edwick Barnstaple Archery Club DID NOT SHOOT 264 282 276 299 1121 13 5
Julie Adnams Hatch Barnstaple Archery Club DID NOT SHOOT 171 160 123 238 692 2 1

Compound
1 Sharon Tideswell Norton Archers 286 296 291 330 1203 21 5 278 308 285 330 1201 31 11 2404 52 16
2 Kerry Bennett Exmouth Archers 277 290 274 315 1156 21 4 284 306 281 324 1195 27 12 2351 48 16
3 Judith Martin Mid Somerset Bowmen 295 295 261 315 1166 26 8 275 306 259 299 1139 22 8 2305 48 16

Wendy Broom Lacetown Archers NOT ENTERED 310 329 297 336 1272 41 14
Nicole Challacombe Archery GB NOT ENTERED 299 313 284 320 1216 24 9
Jessie Bartolo Redruth Archers NOT ENTERED 247 218 208 223 896 5 2

Barebow
1 Jane Forrow Junction Archers 88 140 113 183 524 1 0 104 204 71 204 583 4 2 1107 5 2
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Sunday Double RoundSaturday
Ladies WA1440 Round

Double Round
Gents WA1440 Round

Saturday Sunday



Full Results

Devon and Cornwall Archery Society with Redruth Archers 
WORLD RECORD STATUS DOUBLE WA 1440 STAR
Incorporating the 63rd DCAS Outdoor County Championships
Sat 2nd and Sun 3rd August  2014

60m 50m 40m 30m Total 10s+X X 60m 50m 40m 30m Total 10s+X X Total 10s+X X

Junior Gents Recurve
1 Alexander Rowe Mounts Bay Archery Club 243 282 286 308 1119 20 7 255 275 271 296 1097 19 8 2216 39 15

Junior Gents Barebow
1 Harry  Pettit Yelverton Bowmen NOT ENTERED 114 159 132 193 598 3 1

Gents Recurve 
1 Stuart Mitchelmore Archers of An-Garrek 273 296 272 301 1142 28 11 269 295 269 300 1133 14 5 2275 42 16

Neil Cudlip Redruth Archers 210 239 214 246 909 11 4 NOT ENTERED

50m 40m 30m 20m Total 10s+X X 40m 30m 20m 10m Total 10s+X X Total 10s+X X

Junior Gents Recurve
Joseph Tripp Lizard Peninsula Bowmen DID NOT SHOOT DID NOT SHOOT

40m 30m 20m 10m Total 10s+X X 40m 30m 20m 10m Total 10s+X X Total 10s+X X
Junior Gents Recurve

1 Haydn Bridge Archers of the West 122 158 209 296 785 5 0 DID NOT ENTER
Junior Gents Compound

1 Ben Cardy Lacetown Archers DID NOT ENTER 310 339 334 344 1327 69 22
Junior Ladies Recurve

1 Rebecca Paine Brixham Archers 250 289 280 338 1157 28 0 268 290 295 342 1195 35 0 2352 63 0
Junior Ladies Compound

1 Abbie Reid Redruth Junior Archers 244 277 238 308 1067 9 0 262 300 300 329 1191 28 8 2258 37 8

30m 20m 15m 10m Total 10s+X X 30m 20m 15m 10m Total 10s+X X Total 10s+X X

Junior Gents Recurve
Joel Sharp Redruth Archers 152 201 229 265 847 11 2 DID NOT ENTER

Junior Ladies Recurve
Lucy Rowe Mounts Bay Archery Club DID NOT ENTER 177 276 231 292 976 10 5
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